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Mission: ATLANTA 

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

TRAOE AND INVESTMENT PROMOTION PLANNING SYSTEM 

89/90 SECTOR/SUb—SECTUR HIGHLIGHTS 

Market: UNITED STATES UF AMERICA 

Sector : TRANSPORT SYS9EQUIP9COMPéSERV. 

Suo—Sector: MARINE INDUSTRIES 

Market Data 2 Years Ago 1 Year Ago 	Current Year 
(Estimated) 

Next Year 
(Projected) 

Market Size 
Canadian Exports 
Canadian Share 

of Market 

593.00 SM 
5.50 SM 
0.93 *X 

607.00 SM 
5.60 ill 
0.9Z '4 

623.00 SM 
5.-70 SM 
0.91 % 

638.00 IF 
5.90 S •  
0.92 % 

Cumulative 3 year export potential for 
CON  products in this sector/suosector: 15-30 SM 

Major Competinj Countries 

UNITEO iTATES OF AmERICA 
TAlwAl 
FRANCE 
JAPAN 
ITALY 	- 
NETHERLANOS  

Market Share 

90.00 X 
3.00  I. 

 1.40 :4 
0.50 Z 
0.50 Z 
0.50 :4 

Current Status of Canadian 
exports in this sectar/subsector: 	Small but expanJing 

Products/services for xhich . there are yobd market prospects: 

1. MOTOR3DATS 
2. SAILBOATS TkAILERS 
3. TkAILERS 

Factors contriouting to current successful Canadian exports: 

— Import restrictions are not a significant impediment in this sector 

— Aggressive marketing 
— PEMD supoort 
— Fairs and Missions support 
— Trade Fair activity 
— Competitive pricing 

Factors for Canadian exports not reaching market potential: 

— Non—competitive pricing 
— Lack of promotion and advertisinj 
— Limited appreciation/understanding of Jistrioution system 


