RPICI

TRADE AND INVESTMENT PROMOTION PLANNING SYSTEM

89/90 SECTOR/SUB-SECTOR HIGHLIGHTS

Mission: ATLANTA

Market: UNITED STATES UF AMERICA

Sector: TRANSPORT SYS, EQUIP, COMP, SERV.

Sub-Sector: MARINE INDUSTRIES

Market Data	2 Years Ago	1 Year Ago	Current Year (Estimated)	Next Year (Projected)
Market Size	593.00 \$M	607.00 \$4	623.00 \$M	638.00 \$6
Canadian Exports	5.50 \$M	5.60 \$M	5.70 \$M	5.90 11
Canadian Share of Market	0.93 %	0.92 %	0.91 %	0.92 %

Market Share

Cumulative 3 year export potential for

CDN products in this sector/subsector: 15-30 \$M

Major	Competing	Countries	Market Shar
	UNITED	STATES OF AMERICA	90.00 %
	FAIWAN		3.00 %
	FRANCE		1.40 %
	JAPAN		0.50 %
	ITALY	•	0.50 %
	NETHERI	LANUS	0.50 %

Current Status of Canadian exports in this sector/subsector: Small but expanding

Products/services for which there are good market prospects:

- MOTORBOATS
- SAILBUATS TRAILERS 2.
- TRAILERS

Factors contributing to current successful Canadian exports:

- Import restrictions are not a significant impediment in this sector
- Aggressive marketing
- PEAD support
- Fairs and Missions support
- Trade Fair activity
- Competitive pricing

Factors for Canadian exports not reaching market potential:

- Non-competitive pricing
- Lack of promotion and advertising
- Limited appreciation/understanding of distribution system